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NOTE

1.Indicate parts number and machine model when placing an order.

eg. Parts Number Parts Name Machine Model Cycle Quantity

5BD09100 COVER FRONT AS-M8111 60Hz 1

2.Service calls and freight will be charged separately.

3.Symbols in the "Parts Number" column.

•  Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the assembly appearing

   immediately above them.

eg. Parts Number Parts Name   Parts Number Parts Name

5BD07570     COVER TOP ASSEMBLY   •5BD08760 BRUSH EXIT

  •5BD08770 PLATE EARTH EXIT



Parts List

AS-M8111



CONTENTS

– 1 –

FIG. 1 EXTERNAL COVERS · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2

FIG. 2 PAPER CONVEYING ASSEMBLY · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4

FIG. 3 FRAME ASSEMBLY · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 6

FIG. 4 TRAY MAIL ASSEMBLY · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 8

FIG. 5 TRAY MAIL ASSEMBLY · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 10

FIG. 6 DRIVE ASSEMBLY · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 12

FIG. 7 MULTI TRAY ,DOOR ASSEMBLY· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 14

FIG. 8 BASE ASSEMBLY · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 16

•INDEX · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 18



– 2 –

5BD

A

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

B C D E F

A B C D E F

FIG. 1 EXTERNAL COVERS
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Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

5BD

FIG. 1 EXTERNAL COVERS

1 5BD09100 COVER FRONT
2 5BD09110 COVER REAR
3 5BD07570 COVER TOP ASSEMBLY
4 •5BD08760 BRUSH EXIT
5 •5BD08770 PLATE EARTH EXIT
6 •5BD08750 LEVER SENSOR TOP
7 •5BD08710 COVER TOP
8 •5BD08720 PLATE SPRING ROLLER
9 •5BD08730 ROLLER TOP

10 •5BD08740 SHAFT ROLLER TOP
11 •5BD07260 BIND T-T SCREW
12 •5BD09200 CLAMP WIRE
13 •5BD07140 BIND HD SCREW
14 5BD07480 PWB SENSOR TOP
15 5BD07240 BIND T-T SCREW
16 5BD07140 BIND HD SCREW
17 5BD07490 CONN.ASM-CK2
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FIG. 2 PAPER CONVEYING ASSEMBLY
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Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

5BD

FIG. 2 PAPER CONVEYING ASSEMBLY

1 5BD07110 BIND HD SCREW
2 5BD07650 M4*7 ROUNDED END
3 5BD07030 E STOP RING
4 5BD07070 SPRING PIN
5 •5BD07010 E STOP RING
6 •5BD07160 CEMS SCREW
7 5BD07160 CEMS SCREW
8 5BD08100 FLAPPER
9 5BD08110 GUIDE FLAPPER

10 5BD08130 SPRING FLAPPER
11 5BD08140 GUIDE PAPER EXIT
12 5BD07380 PWB LR43
13 5BD09190 SENSOR TLP1241
14 5BD07350 CONN.CORD ASSEMBLY PES
15 5BD07860 GUIDE PAPER ENTRANCE
16 5BD07850 BUSHING 6
17 5BD07130 BIND T-T SCREW
18 5BD07240 BIND T-T SCREW
19 5BD08150 ROLLER EXIT
20 5BD07690 COVER SENSOR
21 5BD08240 CLIP 5
22 5BD08480 FLANGE PULLEY
23 5BD09370 GEAR LIMIT
24 5BD08170 HOLDER SENSOR
25 5BD07360 PWB SENSOR
26 5BD08080 GUIDE FILM 2
27 5BD08070 GUIDE FILM 1
28 5BD08250 HOLDER INDEXER
29 5BD08280 ROLLER INDEXER BELT
30 5BD07580 INDEXER ASSEMBLY
31 •5BD08400 PULLEY GEAR Z31
32 •5BD08410 FLANGE PULLEY
33 •5BD08420 GEAR Z20
34 •5BD08390 PLATE EARTH INDEXER 1
35 •5BD08290 FRAME INDEXER LOWER
36 •5BD08300 RIB FRONT INDEXER
37 •5BD08310 RIB REAR INDEXER
38 •5BD09250 BUSHING 4
39 •5BD08320 ROLLER INDEXER
40 •5BD08330 FRAME INDEXER UPPER
41 •5BD08430 BRUSH INDEXER LOWER
42 •5BD07010 E STOP RING
43 •5BD08450 PLATE EARTH INDEXER 2
44 •5BD09280 CUSHION GUIDE ROLLER
45 •5BD08440 BRUSH INDEXER UPPER
46 •5BD08340 PLATE INDEXER
47 •5BD08380 GUIDE INDEXER I
48 •5BD08360 ROLLER INDEXER W
49 •5BD08350 ROLLER INDEXER A
50 •5BD08370 SPRING INDEXER A
51 •5BD07240 BIND T-T SCREW
52 •5BD07100 BIND HD SCREW
53 •5BD07160 CEMS SCREW
54 •5BD07050 SPRING PIN
55 •5BD07410 BKT INDEXER
56 5BD07620 SHEET SENSOR
57 5BD09140 WIRE CLAMP
58 5BD07370 CONN.CORD INDEXER
59 5BD07390 CONN.CORD REVERSE
60 5BD09380 GUIDE RILLER UPPER
61 •5BD08780 SHAFT GUIDE 2
62 •5BD08830 GUIDE UPPER
63 •5BD08790 ROLLER GUIDE
64 •5BD07010 E STOP RING
65 •5BD07060 SPRING PIN
66 5BD09200 CLAMP WIRE
67 5BD07870 CUSHION SENSOR
68 5BD09390 GUIDE ROLLER MIDDLE

69 •5BD08810 SHAFT GUIDE
70 •5BD08820 GUIDE CENTER
71 •5BD08790 ROLLER GUIDE
72 •5BD09280 CUSHION GUIDE ROLLER
73 •5BD07060 SPRING PIN
74 •5BD07010 E STOP RING
75 5BD08260 PLATE EARTH HOLDER 1
76 5BD08270 PLATE EARTH HOLDER 2
77 5BD09400 GUIDE ROLLER LOWER
78 •5BD08800 GUIDE LOWER
79 •5BD08780 SHAFT GUIDE 2
80 •5BD08790 ROLLER GUIDE
81 •5BD09280 CUSHION GUIDE ROLLER
82 •5BD07060 SPRING PIN
83 •5BD07010 E STOP RING
84 5BD07880 GUIDE PAPER ENTRANCE
85 5BD08120 BUSHING 4
86 5BD08160 BKT SENSOR
87 5BD07590 REEL FILM ASSEMBLY
88 •5BD08060 FILM PAPER GUIDE
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FIG. 3 FRAME ASSEMBLY
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Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

5BD

FIG. 3 FRAME ASSEMBLY

1 5BD07760 RAIL INDEXER
2 5BD08840 GUIDE A RAIL
3 5BD07820 GUIDE B RAIL
4 5BD07730 PIN ROCK
5 5BD07740 ACTUATOR K
6 5BD07610 BKT SENSOR
7 5BD07620 SHEET SENSOR
8 5BD09130 SENSOR GP1S74P
9 5BD07690 COVER SENSOR

10 5BD07700 FILM SENSOR
11 5BD07660 PLATE B STOPPER F
12 5BD07320 PWB PT43
13 5BD07630 LEVER SENSOR
14 5BD07680 PLATE B STOPPER R
15 5BD07770 GUIDE C RAIL
16 5BD07710 FRAME FRONT
17 5BD07790 FRAME REAR
18 5BD07330 CONN.CORD ASSMBLY PT
19 5BD09140 WIRE CLAMP
20 5BD07720 MAT CUSHION
21 5BD07640 SPRING LEVER
22 5BD09360 COVER CASTER
23 5BD09410 FRAME BASE
24 5BD07230 BRAS.TAP SCREW
25 5BD07230 BRAS.TAP SCREW
26 5BD07670 M4*9 ROUNDED END
27 5BD07650 M4*7 ROUNDED END
28 5BD07090 CEMS SCREW W/FW
29 5BD07170 CEMS SCREW W/FW
30 5BD07750 M4*5 ROUND END
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FIG. 4 TRAY MAIL ASSEMBLY
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Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

5BD

FIG. 4 TRAY MAIL ASSEMBLY

1 5BD09040 TRAY MAIL
2 5BD09050 LEVER EMPTY
3 5BD09060 LEVER FULL 1
4 5BD09070 LEVER FULL 2
5 5BD09290 SPRING LEVER EMPTY
6 5BD09300 ADDITIONAL MAIN TRAY
7 5BD07190 CEMS SCREW
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FIG. 5 TRAY MAIL ASSEMBLY
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Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

5BD

FIG. 5 TRAY MAIL ASSEMBLY

1 5BD09040 TRAY MAIL
2 5BD09050 LEVER EMPTY
3 5BD09290 SPRING LEVER EMPTY
4 5BD09300 ADDITIONAL MAIN TRAY
5 5BD07190 CEMS SCREW
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FIG. 6 DRIVIE ASSEMBLY



– 13 –

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

5BD

FIG. 6 DRIVIE ASSEMBLY

1 5BD07530 PWB SENSOR A
2 5BD07840 ROLLER ENTRANCE
3 5BD08090 SHAFT HANGER FILM
4 5BD07980 SHAFT REEL FILM
5 5BD08010 ARBOR REEL FILM
6 5BD07990 PULLEY REEL FILM
7 5BD09160 SPACER KGLS-18S
8 5BD08000 SPRING REEL FILM
9 5BD08030 SPRING REEL FILM R

10 5BD07940 BELT S3M 442 60
11 5BD07920 BELT S3M 430 60
12 5BD07900 PULLEY S3M 18 A
13 5BD07960 PULLEY S3M 18 B
14 5BD08040 REEL ADJUST ARBOR
15 5BD08050 SPRING REEL ADJUST
16 5BD09220 BUSHING MF
17 5BD07850 BUSHING 6
18 5BD08180 SPRING REEL SHAFT
19 5BD07890 SHAFT DRIVE LOWER
20 5BD07910 PULLEY S3M 23
21 5BD08240 CLIP 5
22 5BD09260 WIRE CLAMP
23 5BD07930 BELT S3M 57 60
24 5BD09130 SENSOR GP1S74P
25 5BD08860 BKT CONN.INTER
26 5BD07510 PWB CONT SUB
27 5BD07520 EPROM ASSEMBLY
28 5BD08850 SWITCHING REG
29 5BD09420 INDEXER MOTOR ASSY
30 •5BD08530 PLATE ENCODER 40
31 •5BD08520 COLLAR MOTOR
32 •5BD08510 GEAR WORM
33 •5BD08500 BKT MOTOR INDEXER
34 •5BD08490 MOTOR INDEXER
35 •5BD07040 G STOP RING
36 •5BD07200 CEMS SCREW
37 •5BD07300 HEXA SET SCREW
38 5BD09170 SPACER KGLS-16S
39 5BD07950 SHAFT DRIVE INDEXER
40 5BD07810 PLATE CONT.PWB
41 5BD09150 SW INDEXER POSITION
42 5BD07800 BKT PWB SENSOR
43 5BD09370 GEAR LIMIT
44 5BD09200 CLAMP WIRE
45 5BD07400 BKT MOTOR CONVEYING
46 5BD08220 SHAFT DRIVE UPPER
47 5BD08230 GEAR Z23
48 5BD09240 BEARING MF106ZZ
49 5BD09230 BELT S2M 60
50 5BD08190 PULLEY IDLER GEAR
51 5BD08200 MOTOR CONVEYING
52 5BD08210 PULLEY S2M 16
53 5BD07540 CONN.CORD BIN 2
54 5BD07560 PWB SENSOR B
55 5BD08470 BKT MOTOR REVERSE
56 5BD09140 WIRE CLAMP
57 5BD09310 BELT S2M 56-40
58 5BD09320 MOTOR REVERSE
59 5BD09330 BKT REAR COVER
60 5BD07460 BKT SOLENOID
61 5BD08550 LEVER FLAPPER
62 5BD08560 SOLENOID NS38
63 5BD08570 SPRING SOLENOID
64 5BD07830 BKT SENSOR COVER
65 5BD07430 CONN.CORD SENSOR 2
66 5BD07500 CONN.CORD REG.
67 5BD07340 CONN.CORD SW
68 5BD07440 CONN.CORD MOTOR

69 5BD07370 CONN.CORD INDEXER
70 5BD07550 CONN.CORD BIN
71 5BD07450 CONN.CORD MOTOR
72 5BD07420 CONN.CORD TOP
73 5BD07620 SHEET SENSOR
74 5BD07390 CONN.CORD REVERSE
75 5BD09270 SPACER KGLS-6S
76 5BD08540 BKT SENSOR INDEXER
77 5BD09180 SENSOR TLP1225
78 5BD08460 PLATE ENCODER 4
79 5BD07970 GEAR Z30
80 5BD07160 CEMS SCREW
81 5BD07210 CEMS SCREW
82 5BD07190 CEMS SCREW
83 5BD07650 M4*7 ROUNDED END
84 5BD07310 FLAT S WASHAER
85 5BD07010 E STOP RING
86 5BD07030 E STOP RING
87 5BD07070 SPRING PIN
88 5BD07080 SPRING PIN
89 5BD07230 BRAS.TAP SCREW
90 5BD07160 CEMS SCREW
91 5BD07300 HEXA SET SCREW
92 5BD09210 WASHER T
93 5BD07120 BIND HD SCREW
94 5BD07180 CEMS SCREW
95 5BD08020 FC PARALLEL PIN
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FIG. 7 MULTI TRAY ,DOOR ASSEMBLY
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Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

5BD

FIG. 7 MULTI TRAY ,DOOR ASSEMBLY

1 5BD08590 BKT INTERLOOK JAM
2 5BD07780 STOPPER DOOR
3 5BD08700 PLATE STOPPER DOOR
4 5BD09080 COVER SENSOR
5 5BD09060 LEVER FULL 1
6 5BD09070 LEVER FULL 2
7 5BD08680 SPRING LEVER JAM
8 5BD08690 LOCKER DOOR
9 5BD07270 BIND T-T SCREW

10 5BD07250 BIND T-T SCREW
11 5BD07190 CEMS SCREW
12 5BD09090 TRAY MULTI
13 5BD09350 GUIDE TRAY MULTI
14 5BD07600 DOOR ASSEMBLY
15 •5BD08700 PLATE STOPPER DOOR
16 •5BD08690 LOCKER DOOR
17 •5BD08680 SPRING LEVER JAM
18 •5BD09340 BEARING LF1360ZZ
19 •5BD08660 LEVER JAM
20 •5BD07470 CONN.CORD
21 •5BD08640 FRAME DOOR
22 •5BD08580 COVER DOOR
23 •5BD08610 BELT CONVEYING
24 •5BD08670 SEAL LEVER JAM
25 •5BD08590 BKT INTERLOOK JAM
26 •5BD08600 SUPPORT DOOR LOCK
27 •5BD07780 STOPPER DOOR
28 •5BD07270 BIND T-T SCREW
29 •5BD07250 BIND T-T SCREW
30 •5BD07190 CEMS SCREW
31 •5BD07250 BIND T-T SCREW
32 •5BD07030 E STOP RING
33 •5BD07140 BIND HD SCREW
34 •5BD08650 ROLLER CONVEYING
35 ••5BD08630 ROLLER IDLER
36 ••5BD07850 BUSHING 6
37 ••5BD08620 SHAFT ROLLER IDLER
38 ••5BD07030 E STOP RING
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FIG. 8 BASE ASSEMBLY
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Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

5BD

FIG. 8 BASE ASSEMBLY

1 5BD08870 BKT HEIGHT ADJUST
2 5BD08880 FRAME KC
3 5BD09020 PLATE COVER L
4 5BD09030 PLATE COVER R
5 5BD08890 REINFORCEMENT SIDE
6 5BD08990 COVER CASTER
7 5BD08980 RAIL
8 5BD08960 FRAME ADJUST
9 5BD08970 PLATE JOINT

10 5BD09120 BKT JOINT
11 5BD08950 BKT ADJUST CASTER
12 5BD09010 SCREW ADJUST
13 5BD08920 PLATE
14 5BD08930 ROLLER CASTER
15 5BD08940 SHAFT CASTER
16 5BD08900 PLATE
17 5BD08910 MAGNET CATCH
18 5BD07280 BRAS.TAP SCREW
19 5BD07650 M4*7 ROUNDED END
20 5BD07020 E STOP RING
21 5BD07290 BRAS.TAP SCREW
22 5BD07150 BIND HD SCREW
23 5BD09000 SCR4*10 WAVE
24 5BD07670 M4*9 ROUNDED END
25 5BD07220 PAN HEAD SCREW
26 5BD07140 BIND HD SCREW
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5BD

5BD07010 E STOP RING 2,  6
5BD07020 E STOP RING 8
5BD07030 E STOP RING 2,  6,  7
5BD07040 G STOP RING 6
5BD07050 SPRING PIN 2
5BD07060 SPRING PIN 2
5BD07070 SPRING PIN 2,  6
5BD07080 SPRING PIN 6
5BD07090 CEMS SCREW W/FW 3
5BD07100 BIND HD SCREW 2
5BD07110 BIND HD SCREW 2
5BD07120 BIND HD SCREW 6
5BD07130 BIND T-T SCREW 2
5BD07140 BIND HD SCREW 1,  7,  8
5BD07150 BIND HD SCREW 8
5BD07160 CEMS SCREW 2,  6
5BD07170 CEMS SCREW W/FW 3
5BD07180 CEMS SCREW 6
5BD07190 CEMS SCREW 4,  5,  6,  7
5BD07200 CEMS SCREW 6
5BD07210 CEMS SCREW 6
5BD07220 PAN HEAD SCREW 8
5BD07230 BRAS.TAP SCRE 3,  6
5BD07240 BIND T-T SCREW 1,  2
5BD07250 BIND T-T SCREW 7
5BD07260 BIND T-T SCREW 1
5BD07270 BIND T-T SCREW 7
5BD07280 BRAS.TAP SCREW 8
5BD07290 BRAS.TAP SCREW 8
5BD07300 HEXA SET SCREW 6
5BD07310 FLAT S WASHAER 6
5BD07320 PWB PT43 3
5BD07330 CONN.CORD ASSMBLY PT 3
5BD07340 CONN.CORD SW 6
5BD07350 CONN.CORD ASSEMBLY PES 2
5BD07360 PWB SENSOR 2
5BD07370 CONN.CORD INDEXER 2,  6
5BD07380 PWB LR43 2
5BD07390 CONN.CORD REVERSE 2,  6
5BD07400 BKT MOTOR CONVEYING 6
5BD07410 BKT INDEXER 2
5BD07420 CONN.CORD TOP 6
5BD07430 CONN.CORD SENSOR 2 6
5BD07440 CONN.CORD MOTOR 6
5BD07450 CONN.CORD MOTOR 6
5BD07460 BKT SOLENOID 6
5BD07470 CONN.CORD 7
5BD07480 PWB SENSOR TOP 1
5BD07490 CONN.ASM-CK2 1
5BD07500 CONN.CORD REG. 6
5BD07510 PWB CONT SUB 6
5BD07520 EPROM ASSEMBLY 6
5BD07530 PWB SENSOR A 6
5BD07540 CONN.CORD BIN 2 6
5BD07550 CONN.CORD BIN 6
5BD07560 PWB SENSOR B 6
5BD07570 COVER TOP ASSEMBLY 1
5BD07580 INDEXER ASSEMBLY 2
5BD07590 REEL FILM ASSEMBLY 2
5BD07600 DOOR ASSEMBLY 7
5BD07610 BKT SENSOR 3
5BD07620 SHEET SENSOR 2,  3,  6
5BD07630 LEVER SENSOR 3
5BD07640 SPRING LEVER 3
5BD07650 M4*7 ROUNDED END 2,  3,  6,  8
5BD07660 PLATE B STOPPER F 3
5BD07670 M4*9 ROUNDED END 3,  8
5BD07680 PLATE B STOPPER R 3

INDEX
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5BD

5BD07690 COVER SENSOR 2,  3
5BD07700 FILM SENSOR 3
5BD07710 FRAME FRONT 3
5BD07720 MAT CUSHION 3
5BD07730 PIN ROCK 3
5BD07740 ACTUATOR K 3
5BD07750 M4*5 ROUND END 3
5BD07760 RAIL INDEXER 3
5BD07770 GUIDE C RAIL 3
5BD07780 STOPPER DOOR 7
5BD07790 FRAME REAR 3
5BD07800 BKT PWB SENSOR 6
5BD07810 PLATE CONT.PWB 6
5BD07820 GUIDE B RAIL 3
5BD07830 BKT SENSOR COVER 6
5BD07840 ROLLER ENTRANCE 6
5BD07850 BUSHING 6 2,  6,  7
5BD07860 GUIDE PAPER ENTRANCE 2
5BD07870 CUSHION SENSOR 2
5BD07880 GUIDE PAPER ENTRANCE 2
5BD07890 SHAFT DRIVE LOWER 6
5BD07900 PULLEY S3M 18 A 6
5BD07910 PULLEY S3M 23 6
5BD07920 BELT S3M 430 60 6
5BD07930 BELT S3M 57 60 6
5BD07940 BELT S3M 442 60 6
5BD07950 SHAFT DRIVE INDEXER 6
5BD07960 PULLEY S3M 18 B 6
5BD07970 GEAR Z30 6
5BD07980 SHAFT REEL FILM 6
5BD07990 PULLEY REEL FILM 6
5BD08000 SPRING REEL FILM 6
5BD08010 ARBOR REEL FILM 6
5BD08020 FC PARALLEL PIN 6
5BD08030 SPRING REEL FILM R 6
5BD08040 REEL ADJUST ARBOR 6
5BD08050 SPRING REEL ADJUST 6
5BD08060 FILM PAPER GUIDE 2
5BD08070 GUIDE FILM 1 2
5BD08080 GUIDE FILM 2 2
5BD08090 SHAFT HANGER FILM 6
5BD08100 FLAPPER 2
5BD08110 GUIDE FLAPPER 2
5BD08120 BUSHING 4 2
5BD08130 SPRING FLAPPER 2
5BD08140 GUIDE PAPER EXIT 2
5BD08150 ROLLER EXIT 2
5BD08160 BKT SENSOR 2
5BD08170 HOLDER SENSOR 2
5BD08180 SPRING REEL SHAFT 6
5BD08190 PULLEY IDLER GEAR 6
5BD08200 MOTOR CONVEYING 6
5BD08210 PULLEY S2M 16 6
5BD08220 SHAFT DRIVE UPPER 6
5BD08230 GEAR Z23 6
5BD08240 CLIP 5 2,  6
5BD08250 HOLDER INDEXER 2
5BD08260 PLATE EARTH HOLDER 1 2
5BD08270 PLATE EARTH HOLDER 2 2
5BD08280 ROLLER INDEXER BELT 2
5BD08290 FRAME INDEXER LOWER 2
5BD08300 RIB FRONT INDEXER 2
5BD08310 RIB REAR INDEXER 2
5BD08320 ROLLER INDEXER 2
5BD08330 FRAME INDEXER UPPER 2
5BD08340 PLATE INDEXER 2
5BD08350 ROLLER INDEXER A 2
5BD08360 ROLLER INDEXER W 2
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5BD

5BD08370 SPRING INDEXER A 2
5BD08380 GUIDE INDEXER I 2
5BD08390 PLATE EARTH INDEXER 1 2
5BD08400 PULLEY GEAR Z31 2
5BD08410 FLANGE PULLEY 2
5BD08420 GEAR Z20 2
5BD08430 BRUSH INDEXER LOWER 2
5BD08440 BRUSH INDEXER UPPER 2
5BD08450 PLATE EARTH INDEXER 2 2
5BD08460 PLATE ENCODER 4 6
5BD08470 BKT MOTOR REVERSE 6
5BD08480 FLANGE PULLEY 2
5BD08490 MOTOR INDEXER 6
5BD08500 BKT MOTOR INDEXER 6
5BD08510 GEAR WORM 6
5BD08520 COLLAR MOTOR 6
5BD08530 PLATE ENCODER 40 6
5BD08540 BKT SENSOR INDEXER 6
5BD08550 LEVER FLAPPER 6
5BD08560 SOLENOID NS38 6
5BD08570 SPRING SOLENOID 6
5BD08580 COVER DOOR 7
5BD08590 BKT INTERLOOK JAM 7
5BD08600 SUPPORT DOOR LOCK 7
5BD08610 BELT CONVEYING 7
5BD08620 SHAFT ROLLER IDLER 7
5BD08630 ROLLER IDLER 7
5BD08640 FRAME DOOR 7
5BD08650 ROLLER CONVEYING 7
5BD08660 LEVER JAM 7
5BD08670 SEAL LEVER JAM 7
5BD08680 SPRING LEVER JAM 7
5BD08690 LOCKER DOOR 7
5BD08700 PLATE STOPPER DOOR 7
5BD08710 COVER TOP 1
5BD08720 PLATE SPRING ROLLER 1
5BD08730 ROLLER TOP 1
5BD08740 SHAFT ROLLER TOP 1
5BD08750 LEVER SENSOR TOP 1
5BD08760 BRUSH EXIT 1
5BD08770 PLATE EARTH EXIT 1
5BD08780 SHAFT GUIDE 2 2
5BD08790 ROLLER GUIDE 2
5BD08800 GUIDE LOWER 2
5BD08810 SHAFT GUIDE 2
5BD08820 GUIDE CENTER 2
5BD08830 GUIDE UPPER 2
5BD08840 GUIDE A RAIL 3
5BD08850 SWITCHING REG 6
5BD08860 BKT CONN.INTER 6
5BD08870 BKT HEIGHT ADJUST 8
5BD08880 FRAME KC 8
5BD08890 REINFORCEMENT SIDE 8
5BD08900 PLATE 8
5BD08910 MAGNET CATCH 8
5BD08920 PLATE 8
5BD08930 ROLLER CASTER 8
5BD08940 SHAFT CASTER 8
5BD08950 BKT ADJUST CASTER 8
5BD08960 FRAME ADJUST 8
5BD08970 PLATE JOINT 8
5BD08980 RAIL 8
5BD08990 COVER CASTER 8
5BD09000 SCR4*10 WAVE 8
5BD09010 SCREW ADJUST 8
5BD09020 PLATE COVER L 8
5BD09030 PLATE COVER R 8
5BD09040 TRAY MAIL 4,  5
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5BD

5BD09050 LEVER EMPTY 4,  5
5BD09060 LEVER FULL 1 4,  7
5BD09070 LEVER FULL 2 4,  7
5BD09080 COVER SENSOR 7
5BD09090 TRAY MULTI 7
5BD09100 COVER FRONT 1
5BD09110 COVER REAR 1
5BD09120 BKT JOINT 8
5BD09130 SENSOR GP1S74P 3,  6
5BD09140 WIRE CLAMP 2,  3,  6
5BD09150 SW INDEXER POSITION 6
5BD09160 SPACER KGLS-18S 6
5BD09170 SPACER KGLS-16S 6
5BD09180 SENSOR TLP1225 6
5BD09190 SENSOR TLP1241 2
5BD09200 CLAMP WIRE 1,  2,  6
5BD09210 WASHER T 6
5BD09220 BUSHING MF 6
5BD09230 BELT S2M 60 6
5BD09240 BEARING MF106ZZ 6
5BD09250 BUSHING 4 2
5BD09260 WIRE CLAMP 6
5BD09270 SPACER KGLS-6S 6
5BD09280 CUSHION GUIDE ROLLER 2
5BD09290 SPRING LEVER EMPTY 4,  5
5BD09300 ADDITIONAL MAIN TRAY 4,  5
5BD09310 BELT S2M 56-40 6
5BD09320 MOTOR REVERSE 6
5BD09330 BKT REAR COVER 6
5BD09340 BEARING LF1360ZZ 7
5BD09350 GUIDE TRAY MULTI 7
5BD09360 COVER CASTER 3
5BD09370 GEAR LIMIT 2,  6
5BD09380 GUIDE RILLER UPPER 2
5BD09390 GUIDE ROLLER MIDDLE 2
5BD09400 GUIDE ROLLER LOWER 2
5BD09410 FRAME BASE 3
5BD09420 INDEXER MOTOR ASSY 6
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